

LINCOLN PARISH SALES AND USE TAX COMMISSION
BUSINESS CLASSIFICATIONS
USING 3-DIGIT SIC CODES

04/30/19

YEAR TO DATE		LINCOLN PARISH 2019	LINCOLN PARISH 2018	INC/DEC	%
AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTION CROPS	1	\$ 4,916.17	\$ 6,574.40	\$ (1,658.23)	-25.22%
AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTIONS LIVESTOCK	2	\$ 425,154.90	\$ 111,752.90	\$ 313,402.00	280.44%
AGRICULTURAL SERVICES	7	\$ 474,556.23	\$ 364,559.26	\$ 109,996.97	30.17%
OIL AND GAS EXTRACTION	13	\$ 18,981,510.41	\$ 30,446,092.88	\$ (11,464,582.47)	-37.66%
NONMETALLIC MINERALS, EXCEPT FUELS	14	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0.00%
GENERAL BUILDING CONTRACTORS	15	\$ 103,860.08	\$ 252,471.56	\$ (148,611.48)	-58.86%
HEAVY CONSTRUCTION, EXCEPT HWY	16	\$ 40,929.17	\$ 340,802.63	\$ (299,873.46)	-87.99%
SPECIAL TRADE CONTRACTORS	17	\$ 2,337,269.21	\$ 2,560,577.42	\$ (223,308.21)	-8.72%
FOOD AND KINDRED PRODUCTS	20	\$ 393.00	\$ 337.22	\$ 55.78	16.54%
TOBACCO PRODUCTS/CIGARETTES	21	\$ 598,819.87	\$ 491,968.59	\$ 106,851.28	21.72%
TEXTILE MILL PRODUCTS	22	\$ 56,178.17	\$ 9,846.81	\$ 46,331.36	470.52%
APPAREL AND OTHER TEXTILE PRODUCTS	23	\$ 510.80	\$ 1,345.30	\$ (834.50)	-62.03%
LUMBER AND WOOD PRODUCTS	24	\$ 3,479,394.89	\$ 2,622,307.03	\$ 857,087.86	32.68%
FURNITURE AND FIXTURES	25	\$ 174,426.58	\$ 144,288.95	\$ 30,137.63	20.89%
PAPER AND ALLIED PRODUCTS	26	\$ 8,412.92	\$ 8,521.93	\$ (109.01)	-1.28%
PRINTING AND PUBLISHING	27	\$ 491,999.32	\$ 434,636.71	\$ 57,362.61	13.20%
CHEMICALS AND ALLIED PRODUCTS	28	\$ 572,085.43	\$ 481,146.11	\$ 90,939.32	18.90%
PETROLEUM AND COAL PRODUCTS	29	\$ 23.61	\$ 19,955.00	\$ (19,931.39)	-99.88%
RUBBER AND MISC PLASTICS PRODUCTS	30	\$ 445,700.52	\$ 527,349.37	\$ (81,648.85)	-15.48%
LEATHER TANNING AND FINISHING	31	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0.00%
STONE, CLAY, AND GLASS PRODUCTS	32	\$ 1,406,580.13	\$ 2,134,208.13	\$ (727,628.00)	-34.09%
PRIMARY METAL INDUSTRIES	33	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0.00%
FABRICATED METAL PRODUCTS	34	\$ 996,278.85	\$ 1,342,575.99	\$ (346,297.14)	-25.79%
INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT	35	\$ 11,150,196.83	\$ 12,045,326.07	\$ (895,129.24)	-7.43%
ELECTRONIC & OTHER ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT	36	\$ 5,173,671.37	\$ 4,870,644.58	\$ 303,026.79	6.22%
TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT	37	\$ 198,556.51	\$ 102,600.68	\$ 95,955.83	93.52%
INSTRUMENTS AND RELATED PRODUCTS	38	\$ 4,184,590.34	\$ 3,778,663.94	\$ 405,926.40	10.74%
MISCELLANEOUS MANUFACTURING INDUSTRIES	39	\$ 55,948.56	\$ 76,232.62	\$ (20,284.06)	-26.61%
RAILROAD TRANSPORTATION	40	\$ 72,589.18	\$ 56,501.00	\$ 16,088.18	28.47%
LOCAL AND INTERURBAN PASSENGER TRANSIT	41	\$ 35,688.95	\$ 37,167.61	\$ (1,478.66)	-3.98%
TRUCKING AND WAREHOUSING	42	\$ 393,741.85	\$ 113,456.76	\$ 280,285.09	247.04%
PIPELINES, EXCEPT NATURAL GAS	46	\$ 1,993.50	\$ -	\$ 1,993.50	100%
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES	47	\$ 31,552.40	\$ 39,392.40	\$ (7,840.00)	-19.90%
COMMUNICATIONS	48	\$ 1,775,950.78	\$ 1,892,853.88	\$ (116,903.10)	-6.18%
ELECTRIC, GAS, AND SANITARY SERVICES	49	\$ 269,609.39	\$ 1,437,731.53	\$ (1,168,122.14)	-81.25%
WHOLESALE TRADE - DURABLE GOODS	50	\$ 3,320,442.29	\$ 2,798,885.73	\$ 521,556.56	18.63%
WHOLESALE TRADE NON DURABLE GOODS	51	\$ 2,445,416.21	\$ 2,312,783.79	\$ 132,632.42	5.73%
BUILDING MATERIALS & GARDEN SUPPLIES	52	\$ 12,850,766.77	\$ 12,590,517.47	\$ 260,249.30	2.07%
GENERAL MERCHANDISE STORES	53	\$ 15,449,727.94	\$ 14,310,242.98	\$ 1,139,484.96	7.96%
FOOD STORES	54	\$ 32,386,904.42	\$ 32,810,586.49	\$ (423,682.07)	-1.29%
AUTOMOTIVE DEALERS & SERVICE STATIONS	55	\$ 51,267,505.39	\$ 55,626,448.12	\$ (4,358,942.73)	-7.84%
APPAREL AND ACCESSORY STORES	56	\$ 3,618,543.55	\$ 3,880,245.70	\$ (261,702.15)	-6.74%
FURNITURE AND HOMEFURNISHINGS STORES	57	\$ 3,399,721.51	\$ 3,485,616.54	\$ (85,895.03)	-2.46%
EATING AND DRINKING PLACES	58	\$ 25,059,294.76	\$ 23,209,294.98	\$ 1,849,999.78	7.97%
MISCELLANEOUS RETAIL	59	\$ 15,592,451.73	\$ 14,855,802.32	\$ 736,649.41	4.96%
DEPOSITORY INSTITUTIONS	60	\$ 672,937.66	\$ 240,180.76	\$ 432,756.90	180.18%
NON DEPOSITORY INSTITUTIONS	61	\$ 424.73	\$ -	\$ 424.73	100%
TOTAL SECURITY AND COMMODITY BROKERS	62	\$ -	\$ 144.30	\$ (144.30)	-100%
INSURANCE CARRIER	63	\$ -	\$ 48.36	\$ (48.36)	-100%
INSURANCE AGENTS, BROKERS, & SERVICE	64	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0.00%
TOTAL HOLDING AND OTHER INVESTMENT OFFICES	67	\$ 452.40	\$ -	\$ 452.40	100%
HOTEL AND OTHER LODGING PLACES	70	\$ 3,283,751.16	\$ 3,231,042.73	\$ 52,708.43	1.63%
PERSONAL SERVICES	72	\$ 2,218,712.60	\$ 2,459,549.84	\$ (240,837.24)	-9.79%
BUSINESS SERVICES	73	\$ 3,503,513.31	\$ 4,289,318.78	\$ (785,805.47)	-18.32%
AUTO REPAIR, SERVICES, AND PARKING	75	\$ 6,532,959.22	\$ 6,502,947.10	\$ 30,012.12	0.46%
MISCELLANEOUS REPAIR SERVICES	76	\$ 1,337,511.31	\$ 1,530,049.54	\$ (192,538.23)	-12.58%
MOTION PICTURES	78	\$ 568,125.90	\$ 655,974.10	\$ (87,848.20)	-13.39%
AMUSEMENT & RECREATIONS SERVICES	79	\$ 1,778,999.93	\$ 1,609,807.00	\$ 169,192.93	10.51%
HEALTH SERVICES	80	\$ 1,463,193.97	\$ 1,202,092.36	\$ 261,101.61	21.72%
EDUCATIONAL SERVICES	82	\$ 900,344.73	\$ 1,006,473.27	\$ (106,128.54)	-10.54%
MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATIONS	86	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0.00%
ENGINEERING & MANAGEMENT SERVICES	87	\$ 4,661.99	\$ 3,728.70	\$ 933.29	25.03%
JUSTICE, PUBLIC ORDER, AND SAFETY	92	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0.00%
NONCLASSIFIABLE ESTABLISHMENTS	99	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0.00%
GRAND TOTALS		\$ 241,599,453.40	\$ 255,363,670.22	\$ (13,764,216.82)	-5.39%